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Martin, John

Haynes, Donna

Haynes, Donna

Sapp, Michele

Seiber, Sinta

Dochterman, Mark

Vaughn, Robert

Astronomy/Physics

Facilities
Scheduling &
Services

Facilities
Scheduling &
Services
ILLAPS

WUIS

Volunteer & Civic
Engagement
Center
Sangamon
Auditorium

2015 End of Fiscal Year Report

Essential UV
Observations of Eta
Carinae’s Change of
State-Budget increase

967 ILEAD USA 2017-
Budget increase
Amendment 1

967 ILEAD USA 2017-
Budget increase
Amendment 2

583 IDOT Eval/ LEL FFY
15 Contract Dates
Revision

Illinois State Library
Radio Information
Service Annual Grant

Alternate Spring Break
2014

Illinois Arts Council
Program Grant

Space Telescope
Institute

lllinois State Library

Illinois State Library

Illinois Department of
Transportation

Illinois State Library

United Way of Central
Illinois

Illinois Arts Council

Kathleen Furr
Asst. Director Research Admin
Kathleen.furr@uis.edu

217-206-7409

$4,116.00
$17,747.66
$11,100.00 $11,100.00
$289,822.52 $199,287.55
$28, 455.00 $28, 455.00
$3,450.00 $0.00
$11,350.00 $11,350.00


mailto:Kathleen.furr@uis.edu

Office of Grants, Contracts, and
Research Administration

Racine, David

Racine, David

Haynes, Donna

Racine, David

Goulet, Betsy

Morsch, Layne

Kirzinger, Ashley

Loui, Ronald

ILLAPS

ILLAPS
Facilities
Scheduling &
Services

ILLAPS

ILLAPS

Chemistry

Survey Research
Office

Computer Science

2015 End of Fiscal Year Report

IDHS DASA FY15-
budget increase from
$23,200.00- $24,800.00
IDoA 15-16 Network Ed

967 SYNERGY 2015

SCCS Data Analysis 15

IDCFS Training
Curriculum

Engaging Students in
iSpartan to iPads to
Teach Spectroscopy
and Molecular Orbitals

CMS Evaluations

Pairing Data Analytics
Computer Scientists
with Environmental

Field Biologists

Illinois Department of
Human Services

Illinois Department of
Aging
Illinois State Library

Sangamon County
Court Services

Illinois Department of
Children & Family
Services

cCWCS - Chemistry
Collaborations,
Workshops &
Communities of
Scholars

UIC's Division of
Medicaid Support
Services

National Science
Foundation

$1,600.00

$633,022.00

$95,000.00

$4,000.00

$164,798.00

$1,900.00

$34,815.00

$425,520.00

Kathleen Furr
Asst. Director Research Admin
Kathleen.furr@uis.edu

217-206-7409

$1,600.00

$633,022.00

$95,000.00

$4,000.00

$164,797.66

$1,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Lacher, Allison

Vaughn, Robert

Racine, David

Haynes, Donna

Qahri Saremi,

Hamed

Racine, David

Racine, David

Racine, David

Visual Arts Center

Sangamon
Auditorium

ILLAPS
Facilities
Scheduling &
Services
Management

Information
Systems

ILLAPS

ILLAPS

ILLAPS

2015 End of Fiscal Year Report

Illinois Arts Council

Grant Proposal 2014

2015-2016 Performing
Arts Season Support

SCCS Juvenile Justice 15

SPLMI 2015 LSTA

CRII: CHS: Factors

affecting the virality of
the electronic word of
mouth in social media

IACAA FCD FY 15

WUIS-FM Illinois Arts
Council Agency Public
Radio & Television Basic

Grant

SIU Adams County

Mental Health Project

Evaluation

Illinois Arts Council

National Endowment

for the Arts

Sangamon County
Court Services

Illinois State Library

National Science

Foundation- Computer

& Information &
Science Engineers

lllinois Association of

Community Action
Agencies
Illinois Arts Council

Board of Trustees-
Southern lllinois
University

$1,625.00

$30,000.00

$20,408.00

$97,000.00

$53,572.00

$56, 437.00

$12,575.00

$9,375.00

Kathleen Furr
Asst. Director Research Admin
Kathleen.furr@uis.edu

217-206-7409

$1,625.00

$15,000.00

$20,408.00

$97,000.00

$0.00

$56, 437.00

$12,575.00

$9,375.00


mailto:Kathleen.furr@uis.edu

Kathleen Furr
Asst. Director Research Admin

Kathleen.furr@uis.edu
217-206-7409

Office of Grants, Contracts, and
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Martin, John Astronomy Stars at the Cliff: National Science $43,491.00 $0.00
investigating long- Foundation
period AGB variables
Lemke, Michael Biology Advancing Informal National Science $492,000.00 $0.00
STEM learning: Marie Foundation
Daly’s Bacteria Hunters
Stover, Sarah Internships & Prior  UIS Internship Services  lllinois Board of Higher  $48,250.00 $23,118.00
Learning Services IL Cooperative Work Education (IBHE)
Study Grant (IBHE)
Racine, David ILLAPS 583 MHCCI MOSAIC Mental Health Centers  $51,570.00 $51,570.00
Eval 15 of Central Illinois
Haynes, Donna Facilities Targeting Autism: A Illinois State Library $86,751.00 $86,751.00
Scheduling & National forum on
Services serving library patrons
on the Spectrum
Racine, David ILLAPS ISL Targeting Autism Illinois State Library $7,370.00 $7,370.00
FY15 Institute of Museum
and Library Services
Racine, David ILLAPS ISL ILEAD USA FY15 Illinois State Library $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Institute of Museum
and Library Services
Kirzinger, Ashley Survey Research 2015 American Lung American Lung $24,858.90 $25,000.00

Office

Ass (ALA) Quitline User
Eval Survey

Association


mailto:Kathleen.furr@uis.edu
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Riaz, Tejani

Carpenter, Rance

Haynes, Donna

Vaughn, Robert

Kirzinger, Ashley

Vaughn, Robert

Sapp, Michele

Kirzinger, Ashley

Legal Studies

GPSI

Facilities
Scheduling &
Services
Sangamon
Auditorium

Survey Research
Office

Sangamon
Auditorium

ILLAPS

Survey Research
Office

2015 End of Fiscal Year Report

Law for Profit:
Proprietary law Schools
& the marketization of
Access to Justice

GPSI FY 15 Template

ILEAD USA 2015

2014-2015 Arts
Midwest Touring-Acting
Company

2015 Sangamon County
Citizens Survey

Multigenerational
Phrasing-
Glover/Dejohnette
Project

IDOT/Eval LEL FFY 16
IDOT 2015-16 Traffic

Safety Telephone
Surveys

National Science
Foundation

Various
Agencies/Organizations
Illinois State Library

Arts Midwest

United Way of Central
Illinois & Community
Foundation

National Endowment
for the Arts

lllinois Department of
Transportation
IDOT/Division of Traffic
Safety

Kathleen Furr

Asst. Director Research Admin

$298,699.44

$4,500,00.00

$196,232.00

$3,600.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$448,668.00

$63,204.76

Kathleen.furr@uis.edu
217-206-7409

$0.00

$4,500,00.00

$196,232.00

$3,600.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$448,591.84

$51,615.50


mailto:Kathleen.furr@uis.edu
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Dungey, Keenan

Ranjan, Karri

Eccles, Randy

Vaughn, Robert

Sapp, Michele

Eccles, Randy

Kirzinger, Ashley

Vaughn, Robert

Chemistry

Business
Management

WUIS

Sangamon
Auditorium

ILLAPS

WUIS

Survey Research
Office
Sangamon
Auditorium

2015 End of Fiscal Year Report

Course-Based
Undergraduate
Research Experiences
Workshop (CURE)

Founding Research and
Educational Center

FY 2015 Radio
Community Service
Grant

Illinois Arts Council
Presenters
Development

IDOT Eval/LEL FY 15
Injury Prevention

FY 15 lllinois Arts
Council Agency
Operating Grant

2015 IL Motorist Survey

2015-16 Arts Midwest
Touring Fund- An

Texas Institute for
Discovery Education in
Science

U.S. Russia Foundation

Corporation for Public
Broadcasting

Illinois Arts Council

lllinois Department of
Transportation

lllinois Arts Council
Agency

lllinois Department of
Transportation
Arts Midwest

Kathleen Furr
Asst. Director Research Admin
Kathleen.furr@uis.edu

217-206-7409

$7,413.00 $0.00
$49,456.00 $0.00
$227,692.00 $227,692.00
TBD

$276,130.48 $276,130.48
$16,250.00 $5,550.00
$25,100.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $0.00
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Sapp, Michele

Treadwell, Jane

Hanlon, John &
Racine, David

Van Dyke Brown,
Barbara

Van Dyke Brown,
Barbara

McEuen, Amy

Kirzinger, Ashley

ILLAPS

Brookens Library

ILLAPS

ILLAPS
ILLAPS

Biology

Survey Research
Office

2015 End of Fiscal Year Report

Evening with Savion
Glover & Jack
Dejohnette

SCCS Data Analysis 15-2

MARCH: the Struggle
for Civil Rights and
Social Justice from
Selma to Ferguson

Guilty Plea and Latino
Initiatives

ILRU ILSIP FY16
ILRU Zeke FY16

IEPA Springfield Section
106 Monitoring Survey
Assistance Project

Health Risks Associated
with Exposure to
Arsenic and Radon

Sangamon County
Court Services
Illinois Humanities
Council

National institute of
Justice

lllinois Legislative
Research Unit

Illinois Legislative
Research Unit

Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency

Southern lllinois
University School of
Medicine

$4,000.00

$31,602.00

$1,157,590.78

$601,100.00
$113,300.00

$21,474.00

$131,275.66

Kathleen Furr
Asst. Director Research Admin
Kathleen.furr@uis.edu

217-206-7409

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

$753,958.00

$601,100.00
$113,300.00

$21,474.00

$131,275.00
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Research Administration

Sun, Shipeng

Antoun, Sherine

Vaughn, Robert

Kirzinger, Ashley

Swan, Karen

Moranski, Karen

Environmental
Studies

Computer Science

Sangamon
Auditorium

Survey Research
Office

COLRS

Student Advising

2015 End of Fiscal Year Report

Examining Association
between Coal and
Cancer

Ultra-Sensor Support
for Image Processing in
Robotics

Illinois Arts Council Arts
Tour Grant

Ronald McDonald
House Charities of
Central lllinois Needs
Assessment

Improving Online
Learner Success: Using
Research Based
Methods

EDUCAUSE-IPAS Grant

NIH- Sub of RO3 with

SIU

National Instruments

Illinois Arts Council

Ronald McDonald
House Charities of
Central lllinois

US Department of
Education

EDUCAUSE

Kathleen Furr

Asst. Director Research Admin

$20,181.00

$50,000.00

$5,500.00

$6,320.00

$6,039,206.00

$308,452.00

$17,415,562.54

Kathleen.furr@uis.edu
217-206-7409

$0.00

$0.00

$3,300.00

$6,320.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,981,843.69


mailto:Kathleen.furr@uis.edu

