Project Director	Campus Unit	Project Title	Sponsor Name	Proposed Funding	Actual Award
Martin, John	Astronomy/Physics	Essential UV Observations of Eta Carinae's Change of State-Budget increase	Space Telescope Institute		\$4,116.00
Haynes, Donna	Facilities Scheduling & Services	967 ILEAD USA 2017- Budget increase Amendment 1	Illinois State Library		\$17,747.66
Haynes, Donna	Facilities Scheduling & Services	967 ILEAD USA 2017- Budget increase Amendment 2	Illinois State Library	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00
Sapp, Michele	ILLAPS	583 IDOT Eval/ LEL FFY 15 Contract Dates Revision	Illinois Department of Transportation	\$289,822.52	\$199,287.55
Seiber, Sinta	WUIS	Illinois State Library Radio Information Service Annual Grant	Illinois State Library	\$28, 455.00	\$28, 455.00
Dochterman, Mark	Volunteer & Civic Engagement Center	Alternate Spring Break 2014	United Way of Central Illinois	\$3,450.00	\$0.00
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	Illinois Arts Council Program Grant	Illinois Arts Council	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00

Racine, David	ILLAPS	IDHS DASA FY15- budget increase from \$23,200.00- \$24,800.00	Illinois Department of Human Services	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
Racine, David	ILLAPS	IDoA 15-16 Network Ed	Illinois Department of Aging	\$633,022.00	\$633,022.00
Haynes, Donna	Facilities Scheduling & Services	967 SYNERGY 2015	Illinois State Library	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
Racine, David	ILLAPS	SCCS Data Analysis 15	Sangamon County Court Services	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Goulet, Betsy	ILLAPS	IDCFS Training Curriculum	Illinois Department of Children & Family Services	\$164,798.00	\$164,797.66
Morsch, Layne	Chemistry	Engaging Students in iSpartan to iPads to Teach Spectroscopy and Molecular Orbitals	cCWCS - Chemistry Collaborations, Workshops & Communities of Scholars	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00
Kirzinger, Ashley	Survey Research Office	CMS Evaluations	UIC's Division of Medicaid Support Services	\$34,815.00	\$0.00
Loui, Ronald	Computer Science	Pairing Data Analytics Computer Scientists with Environmental Field Biologists	National Science Foundation	\$425,520.00	\$0.00
		rieia Biologists			

Lacher, Allison	Visual Arts Center	Illinois Arts Council Grant Proposal 2014	Illinois Arts Council	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	2015-2016 Performing Arts Season Support	National Endowment for the Arts	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
Racine, David	ILLAPS	SCCS Juvenile Justice 15	Sangamon County Court Services	\$20,408.00	\$20,408.00
Haynes, Donna	Facilities Scheduling & Services	SPLMI 2015 LSTA	Illinois State Library	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00
Qahri Saremi, Hamed	Management Information Systems	CRII: CHS: Factors affecting the virality of the electronic word of mouth in social media	National Science Foundation- Computer & Information & Science Engineers	\$53,572.00	\$0.00
Racine, David	ILLAPS	IACAA FCD FY 15	Illinois Association of Community Action Agencies	\$56, 437.00	\$56, 437.00
Racine, David	ILLAPS	WUIS-FM Illinois Arts Council Agency Public Radio & Television Basic Grant	Illinois Arts Council	\$12,575.00	\$12,575.00
Racine, David	ILLAPS	SIU Adams County Mental Health Project Evaluation	Board of Trustees- Southern Illinois University	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00

Martin, John	Astronomy	Stars at the Cliff: investigating long- period AGB variables	National Science Foundation	\$43,491.00	\$0.00
Lemke, Michael	Biology	Advancing Informal STEM learning: Marie Daly's Bacteria Hunters	National Science Foundation	\$492,000.00	\$0.00
Stover, Sarah	Internships & Prior Learning Services	UIS Internship Services IL Cooperative Work Study Grant (IBHE)	Illinois Board of Higher Education (IBHE)	\$48,250.00	\$23,118.00
Racine, David	ILLAPS	583 MHCCI MOSAIC Eval 15	Mental Health Centers of Central Illinois	\$51,570.00	\$51,570.00
Haynes, Donna	Facilities Scheduling & Services	Targeting Autism: A National forum on serving library patrons on the Spectrum	Illinois State Library	\$86,751.00	\$86,751.00
Racine, David	ILLAPS	ISL Targeting Autism FY15	Illinois State Library Institute of Museum and Library Services	\$7,370.00	\$7,370.00
Racine, David	ILLAPS	ISL ILEAD USA FY15	Illinois State Library Institute of Museum and Library Services	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Kirzinger, Ashley	Survey Research Office	2015 American Lung Ass (ALA) Quitline User Eval Survey	American Lung Association	\$24,858.90	\$25,000.00

Riaz, Tejani	Legal Studies	Law for Profit: Proprietary law Schools & the marketization of Access to Justice	National Science Foundation	\$298,699.44	\$0.00
Carpenter, Rance	GPSI	GPSI FY 15 Template	Various Agencies/Organizations	\$4,500,00.00	\$4,500,00.00
Haynes, Donna	Facilities Scheduling & Services	ILEAD USA 2015	Illinois State Library	\$196,232.00	\$196,232.00
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	2014-2015 Arts Midwest Touring-Acting Company	Arts Midwest	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
Kirzinger, Ashley	Survey Research Office	2015 Sangamon County Citizens Survey	United Way of Central Illinois & Community Foundation	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	Multigenerational Phrasing- Glover/Dejohnette Project	National Endowment for the Arts	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Sapp, Michele	ILLAPS	IDOT/Eval LEL FFY 16	Illinois Department of Transportation	\$448,668.00	\$448,591.84
Kirzinger, Ashley	Survey Research Office	IDOT 2015-16 Traffic Safety Telephone Surveys	IDOT/Division of Traffic Safety	\$63,204.76	\$51,615.50

Dungey, Keenan Chemistry Course-Based Undergraduate Research Experiences Workshop (CURE) Texas Institute for Discovery Education in Science \$7,413.00 \$0.00 Ranjan, Karri Business Management Founding Research and Educational Center U.S. Russia Foundation \$49,456.00 \$0.00 Eccles, Randy WUIS FY 2015 Radio Community Service Grant Corporation for Public Broadcasting \$227,692.00 \$227,692.00 Vaughn, Robert Sangamon Auditorium Illinois Arts Council Presenters Development Illinois Arts Council TBD TBD Sapp, Michele ILLAPS IDOT Eval/LEL FY 15 Illinois Department of Transportation \$276,130.48 \$276,130.48 Eccles, Randy WUIS FY 15 Illinois Arts Council Agency Operating Grant Illinois Arts Council Agency Operating Grant \$16,250.00 \$5,550.00 Kirzinger, Ashley Survey Research 2015 IL Motorist Survey Illinois Department of \$25,100.00 \$0.00						
Eccles, Randy WUIS FY 2015 Radio Community Service Grant Corporation for Public Broadcasting Corporation for Public Broadcasting Vaughn, Robert Sangamon Auditorium Presenters Development Sapp, Michele ILLAPS IDOT Eval/LEL FY 15 Injury Prevention Eccles, Randy WUIS FY 15 Illinois Arts Council TRD WUIS FY 15 Illinois Department of Transportation FY 276,130.48 \$276,130.48 \$276,130.48 \$276,130.48 \$276,130.48 \$480.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	Dungey, Keenan	Chemistry	Undergraduate Research Experiences	Discovery Education in	\$7,413.00	\$0.00
Community Service Grant Vaughn, Robert Sangamon Auditorium Illinois Arts Council Illinois Arts Council TBD	Ranjan, Karri			U.S. Russia Foundation	\$49,456.00	\$0.00
Auditorium Presenters Development Sapp, Michele ILLAPS IDOT Eval/LEL FY 15 Illinois Department of \$276,130.48 \$276,130.48 Injury Prevention Transportation Eccles, Randy WUIS FY 15 Illinois Arts Illinois Arts Council \$16,250.00 \$5,550.00 Council Agency Agency Operating Grant	Eccles, Randy	WUIS	Community Service		\$227,692.00	\$227,692.00
Injury Prevention Transportation Eccles, Randy WUIS FY 15 Illinois Arts Illinois Arts Council \$16,250.00 \$5,550.00 Council Agency Agency Operating Grant	Vaughn, Robert	•	Presenters	Illinois Arts Council	TBD	
Council Agency Agency Operating Grant	Sapp, Michele	ILLAPS	<u>•</u>	•	\$276,130.48	\$276,130.48
Kirzinger, Ashley Survey Research 2015 IL Motorist Survey Illinois Department of \$25,100.00 \$0.00	Eccles, Randy	WUIS	Council Agency		\$16,250.00	\$5,550.00
Office Transportation	Kirzinger, Ashley	•	2015 IL Motorist Survey	Illinois Department of Transportation	\$25,100.00	\$0.00
Vaughn, RobertSangamon2015-16 Arts MidwestArts Midwest\$4,000.00\$0.00AuditoriumTouring Fund- An	Vaughn, Robert	•		Arts Midwest	\$4,000.00	\$0.00

		Evening with Savion Glover & Jack Dejohnette			
Sapp, Michele	ILLAPS	SCCS Data Analysis 15-2	Sangamon County Court Services	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Treadwell, Jane	Brookens Library	MARCH: the Struggle for Civil Rights and Social Justice from Selma to Ferguson	Illinois Humanities Council	\$31,602.00	\$5,000.00
Hanlon, John & Racine, David	ILLAPS	Guilty Plea and Latino Initiatives	National institute of Justice	\$1,157,590.78	\$753,958.00
Van Dyke Brown, Barbara	ILLAPS	ILRU ILSIP FY16	Illinois Legislative Research Unit	\$601,100.00	\$601,100.00
Van Dyke Brown, Barbara	ILLAPS	ILRU Zeke FY16	Illinois Legislative Research Unit	\$113,300.00	\$113,300.00
McEuen, Amy	Biology	IEPA Springfield Section 106 Monitoring Survey Assistance Project	Illinois Environmental Protection Agency	\$21,474.00	\$21,474.00
Kirzinger, Ashley	Survey Research Office	Health Risks Associated with Exposure to Arsenic and Radon	Southern Illinois University School of Medicine	\$131,275.66	\$131,275.00

Sun, Shipeng	Environmental Studies	Examining Association between Coal and Cancer	NIH- Sub of R03 with SIU	\$20,181.00	\$0.00
Antoun, Sherine	Computer Science	Ultra-Sensor Support for Image Processing in Robotics	National Instruments	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	Illinois Arts Council Arts Tour Grant	Illinois Arts Council	\$5,500.00	\$3,300.00
Kirzinger, Ashley	Survey Research Office	Ronald McDonald House Charities of Central Illinois Needs Assessment	Ronald McDonald House Charities of Central Illinois	\$6,320.00	\$6,320.00
Swan, Karen	COLRS	Improving Online Learner Success: Using Research Based Methods	US Department of Education	\$6,039,206.00	\$0.00
Moranski, Karen	Student Advising	EDUCAUSE-IPAS Grant	EDUCAUSE	\$308,452.00	\$0.00
				\$17,415,562.54	\$8,981,843.69